= Xl Contents

LT5-H710-1
H710-2

A 7 13/ Body Mechanism - :
B. AIXAL DI/

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism = -e--ee-eeeeee 3
C a2 o MR/

Needle Bar & Thread Take-up Mechanism --------- 5
D. A% & 2F)|7 /

Upper Shaft & Vertical Shaft Mechanism - - 7
E = Bt IR/

Stitch Length Regulator Mechanism = «o-eeeeeeeeeeeeee 9
FoLEe R/

Presser Foot MeChaniSmn  ----reeeeeeeeeeeemsmrrreeeeeeanans 11
C. o= % 0I5 J172 / Lower Shaft

& Feed Rock Shaft Mechanism — «---eeeeeieeee 13
H O10F J152 /

HOOK MECHANISI  +rrrrerreeeeesmmmrrrnreieieeenniiiiiiieeeenn 15
. 28 J|3 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism :w-eee- 17

Z‘ _b']__i\% /Accessorles ......................................... ]9



A. 2|7 / Body mechanism H710-1, H710-2

g8 1818 9 15 25 710 181211 14

16

17—

19—




A. 2|7 / Body mechanism

H710-1, H710-2

No. E Code No. E = ] E Name of Parts E"H-ﬂ-o-—iq:zy-H-ﬂ-o-—z- -
R T Ll
2 ' 251002 ! HIC ' Bed oo
"3 ' 251003 ' AmOIN  ‘spacer T ToaTT i TTaTTRTTn
TT4 T 776014 T UA 9/54(40-8 T T T T Vscrew 9/84(40-8 T T T TR
TTs 0 021 L UM a/eaa0-8 O Screw 9/64(40-6 S R E
"6'E"1§3'063"E'Q<j[|1 """""""" ]'TLFe;d'éJi&e """""""" ‘1L1
T77 v 3020 ' UN Vi/eaaoyrs UScrew 11/6440)6 oy T
T8 ' 253016 '=IX) 0 ‘“RearCoverl) o TrToann
"9 253007 ) REAWH ) Thread Take-up Cover . 1 . 1
TT0 %007 0 MRmaRiol | Three Hole Thread Eyelet H
NI UNVeMaoYs T Serew 1/eKM) T hTT T2
12: 153007 ;glgru{ :Thread Guide : 1 : 1
"33 7T s3005 ANy Vhread Gude Ty T rbTTRTT T
"4 M0 =m0 side Cover T T Ty T T T
Wé’[“]égbéé’}éé """""""" ]'F'e|I """""""""" ‘1L1
“6 v 25%08 em ' Face Pate O Ty
T7 0 w3022 YoM T Vwasher T T Ty Ty e
8L Mz L UNI/e4@ori0 L Serew 11/64d0-10 L 15 1 15
195 6011 Eu/\} 9/64(40)-7 EScrew 9/64(40)-7 ] ]
T20 ' oM tmo T T gy T T T T T A ety
T 2271 253017 L &Am 77\ 'Mode Pate Ty
" 231 253018 . &Am % Model Plate [ N
g P e Pt P R
24: 114009 :%Ef :Name Plate ! 1 ! 1
25 ' 257001 ' I201JK 488 ' Rubber Plug 48.8 [ I
T26 1 4021 | UAF 3/16(28)-13  tscrew 3/18(29-13 1T
T27 7 57016 4 WSOMN w13 T % Rubber Plug 213 77 - T T




B. AIXAR |2 / Upper Thread Regulator Mechanism H710-1, H710-2

H710-1




B. AFE
Upper
Threa
d Regulator Mech
aniSm
H710-1. H7
’ 10-2

No.
Co .
] : de No. !
1 1
LI T . L =
'-2 1 ALCA T ] 1 [} T
5'1-_25_9066"'-1:”\} 15/64 3 '
__9_1 3035 , A}-JC _____ (28)- 1
+_ 11303 ' NEAHE 28)-8 .
__4 1 '-__5 -____I_) _____ ! Nam
5'-1-11_5_015'_;(:-55*!\1 ------------- e e of Part
11305'--'-&5;@1-_ ----------- + Screw 15/6 s -
- 6 17 253 6 ! Mg T IhreadTe 4(28)- N Q'
-5- 253034 » AbE =gl --- ---_readT '--_8)8 . .- ty
. -"2--.34 '-'1-;-7_(.*%*9}/\{ ---------- ' was'h--9'1810nRg,---_ ' H710-1 L
é'*--5.303é":-§'_='&* ---------- - fh--.ef_ nRegulator ASSY — H710-2
__B_ 1253035~ E — S i—— .
'-9-3-12'43(8?5--_- }(}'x‘fé.g_a%'e --------- L Iensi'o;]t;-,”.siPrj nna e Voot
_10 -'---_22 ;'l:+.l’é-*A| = ' St-c>5'--_'sc pr;'--g._ a3 -
1'1'-'-112052"-.-.*_E --------- bzo - n Dise Presser . o0y P
---- _: ]7-5-064- - _I_}\l- }—-X-l' -A-é ---------- - ;e_n_sior-] 'R-e_g _I_ _ _—— = = = === E_‘lz Fe-----
'~ 262040 'i-—--___1r: --------- _Ten -"--_liato'---__ e U LR
12 r-§§_294o--:-r_£_g S e Disc stor Braske ~ : (-]§__L_
e mee b-mm---
'-]_3_-:--25';043._ 'E ------------ :_-_rhrea-d'_l-_ ___________ -:-_(_]) meke---
"-4-1'"12'4'046---:'&5:';(5 ------ - Traed Toke-u I 4--<.22"r----3'
__1_7 '.--__0_2:2 :--;L__}?ﬂl _______ : "--a_kf"Up"-_-__ -"--'__(1)".---_ -
1--'-259007---"*£m ------- Pin Up Spring T AU
ER '/('x--rl_ilﬂ -------- . O
19“.--2-6906'-1-&.:7(}(5) ---------- S ny
==t 53-'--| ---------------- l--__sion ——— - - TR b--m---
S -155-091'--I 5;}-5346-4(-40)-'-2-7 ------ - §ti°kér- Fost, §°Ckét ---- - Rt
'-2_.I -:-19-'094._ :-l:l_';'_':j.l‘lzl' 0-27 I_Th-réa'd-_l_ -------------- .: ______ o
3 i 'I'g}-;-x-*’—.“_E'%J ----------- " Screw o A ;-_<15--L-_J_ -
- '2-3- -: . 19-3'0-9% ) -:-L-;l :IE-'I'I-J_‘JT} --------------- :_ Ih-réa'd' {6-4.( 40-)—-2-7'a;to-r_A_S-S-Y- == -: - -]- - :‘ ------
|2 3o 13002 "';:.-_-?/_64('4'0 ----------- : Th-r"-B‘i'e_asé'P'--__ Sy . o
--J_]g3o -'I'EQLH -__) I |-__§ad-|— _'-_late e i)
_25 -]g"f'% '/:}';;'-I:-H --------- '_Threa'd'-e-n_slon S-p-- ------ 1o - ":--__]
-_26-':"-9-096 -':'é-*-x_}’é*}q ------------ | Ngt-é-Te_nsio;] S ing 07T T CTTe T
.7-1__]52002-'-|__L0_|‘LH|:H('X- _________ |'_-|____/64(46)--__a;te _____ ettt 1 (])-__
- 15-2"--'l\}x"--—'_—) ------ '-_hread"-. ________ 4 === -l
a- = 006 "--:'—X}A ------- ! o s b ) oo --
"-8 1 ]7-'-- l/\l.x'-TElE ----- I_Thread '-_e_Brack-__ -y -- l'-__])
S 29 -19-2-092_ T ,;}-;-X.P—_"E'E' ----------- 3 %h'r;a-d-Te."_Sioﬁ 'D-is-e-t- ST HE o)
- -3-0: j i -25-5'0'28- - -:-I:}-;'X'}E- : S - -I—h-réa-d'glii(-je_ -BFa-cEC' --- : IR AR Q- -(_]): o
.32 ;- 292008 VT M— - Th'r'--Tensmﬁ'--e-t-ASsv"--4 L@
"'*-‘950"'-'-"*57( -------- , Thread Te'-.--_Stud ssy. T Lo-th--
___3 LT 1531 952_ ll:l_-x- .I'L_:I_E _________ '--.rhrea-d-'-n.sl_on Stud ro -:___(_2)-
-__4'*,--]-.0_20 ':',;}-;.Xlifz'g ----------- - Th'r;a-d-Te.”_Sioﬁ Swd L [ L@
- 35--'"5-3-0_15--:'K :"_X_}J.S'N ------------- X 'T'h'r;---[e_nsi-oﬁ _P_In --------- L :___(])"-
'3'7--:--_2905'-.-11*%}_@;\' ----------- ] -T-h'réa-:-Ten-si},; o STt T
e 1 oA . 1hrea "_--_Ut ______ EEEEE : _____
.38 - 129007 U s -_Threa-d-Te_n_s._on AT o)
-'-'_]550 '-I_}\I'_lx_xx--- ]2 --- == - - Te _-__pr|ng - —- oo
--3_9 ! -]5__04 '}:}'x'-}‘f-'lé\l(zs ------- :--_rhrea-d--f'n-SI_On Spring ... 1--- -:-"(-]).
--_"-'-]-2-095_":',;}-;1.*’—52'@ ----------- . Screw -3-6.”_Si_oﬁ LA T C
430 185006 - A} -;-X.*é'a'g' ------------ " Thread /32( 56')_']'2-C -------- ST Co@ .
--.5:’-"25'129 ‘-331-':'[}'[}1-*?_2?4 ----------- i Th'r;a'd-$e.”_si_<>5 'D'is-c---__"'--:-__:'-'r--(_z)_:'
46, 25 030 _ :'Q;_-' enE T ] qea Lene e 's;,;.-’is.S_Y I L@
47 2 252021 '-'i-f.-’E7|-‘='r-/c\j"-o ------- ; Th'r'---e_“sioﬁ St mg S----y @
e 300"-'-—JH|0 ------- . Thread T sion Stud ---- R Pe-s---
48" 17 793 6 ---_|A-| _______ S id_Tensio - o1 L 2
: ]230-62-'-' SR - oerev 1]/6'4'Q.Spring-'--_ 1- - FTTay T
____________________ L
: 9}/\4'---(_49)—4 -------- 1, Thread R--(_4_0)_—_16 ______ ioooa- . o
__________ " Spacé--e_le_a_se Bu-h---'- == 'l-__(-])
s : 3o Soriw e Bushing ' oGy
-——- - et L ----
: Washer"-946.‘%49)—:1'----__": ------ S
I U Lol
X --'-L__(_])---
1 _l-__




C. &2 32 ME)|F2 / Needle Bar & Thread Take-up Mechanism H710-1, H710-2




C. &2 32 ME)|7 / Needle Bar & Thread Take-up Mechanism  H710-1, H710-2
No. : Code No. : =z =] : Name of Parts :- ----- Qrtyi ------
. . . ¢ H710-1 | H710-2
1 .« 257001 . 02014 #8.8 + Rubber Plug #8.8 T
B T e T = TRt Tt TTTTTTTTT FE T R
BRI I L 1Y R R R
' 132005 ' _ ' A

4 E“-2§2-0(-)1--J:§% ENeedIe Bar E— ------ E----]----
5 ' 3061 ! LIN 1/4(40)-7 ' "Screw 1/4(40)7 R
"6 ' 122094 ' A=0iETY  ''Needle Bar Comect ‘1 17
U7 T T T UA 9/64(40)-6 T screw 9/64(40-6 Ty Ty
T8 T M2025 T AEEAGH 0 VNeedle Bar Buwshing®d) 1 Vo1
"9 1 113013 A=AIoHK  V'Needle Bar Thread Guiee .+ 1 .
0 7T YT T T T Hi=DPxs 18T T 7 Needle DPx5 #18 R T
T 2000 1 UAY 1/8(40)-45 | Screw 1/8(40r45 I
T2y T 282047 TV AmS T % Needle Clamp 7777 ST A
"15-:':"11-5-()1-1"1-’\E|-<.jl:H """"""""" ]'T'hr'e;d'édi&e """"""" :11
5 o7 gdoicEs  tSideBock i1t 1
16: 151053-H: HMENH :Thread Take-up Lever ! 1 ! 1
"7°" 152020 ' NBWgX 0 'Thread Take-up Slide Block ' 1 ' 1
"8 ' 251010 ' &A=33 0 'UNeedle Bar Crank Y1 Ty
BT T - - T T
T20 T 052018 I E=3@3m 777 7 VNeedle Bar Crank Pin 1 T T
T 211 3044 | UA 15/64(28116 . Screw 15/6428)-16 . 1 1
T2 7 5019 L EmE T T % Thread Take-up Shaft T
T30 mis02 L ooEMX T ol Wiek T I
T4 Tas003  meEEm™ T \ Thread Take-up Orank IR
(25 1T 2087 N 9/%0@Bis T Serew 9/32(2818 T T
J2B L7005 U 9/3208)14 . J Screw 9/3228-14 . O S N
27 ' 3058 ' LAl 1/440)-6 ' Screw 1/4(40)-6 R
T 28 ' 251032 ' A=SOHWH  !'Needle Bar Guide ‘1 vy 7
T29 ' 1021 ' UAF 9/6440)-6 ' screw 9/64(40-6 Y2 T
T30 T 228010 '&=R=3 7 "'Needle Bar Cork vy Ty
TR Yy R T S T T




J|7* / Upper Shaft & Vertical Shaft Mechanism  H710-1, H710-2

0
K
>I
_HH'

20

_/‘0\ 15

ﬁ 6,3),
tﬂv\' =
@M’

19




No. + Code No. : =z o X
! 1 N f '
1 252002+ AEEAE ' ame of Parts Fooc-- Q...
cesaaiiT F ASSANE) - " H71041  HT102
Ty Timon e TS ;_Upper Shaft Bushing(L) T
PR R It h e b T Fer TN -
J3i Taess o sl T O LT D P TTITTTT
SAENE 3 Uoper Shaft Colar 1
__1_;__;3(25_4___- UAF 174804 70T :_L_Jpzpe_zr_gh_af_t Colar '""1-": ------
R 1_Screw 1/4(40)-4 2]
6 259658"':'115“',;) ---------------- | Upper Shaft - ;--_]-__;___%__
[ R I_C_>|_:| x T T T T Feed Cam ASSY. ! B
--7 : 252039 1 Ol_.A_-g ---------------- :_lieed Cam ASSY. 77 b= :---1"'
i e oeal 2NN R
I I R s Ay P REEEEE AT
9 1 15012 EWEL 0 T 1_Serew 1/4(40)7 -"'"""('2)'":"")'--
________ e =l Tt TS TSt o st !
T ez v gAY :_‘f_TYPe Stop Ring 20 """']"-:---(%)---
________ == f e ! !

b iesser g T CSews T ot
R T .- TSI T TTTTTTmommmmmmmmmmmts L
81 mi004 | 4BOlsGRl :-S-p-”r-lg -------- ' --1-":-"(1')"'
R R :_Feed Forked Comodting Fod ™~ T TITTTIITIITS

15 7 042 === === = __. Feed i ' ' 1
5 1 a2 UM is/eatzeria - oed g Grank Fod S I
R A G ' Sorew 15/64(2)-14 Pttt

______ o T <) f B e e 1
B - ,_Upper_Shaft Bushing(R) ""-L"]"""-g---

o T T wan L. \ Pulle Bl Tl -

__2_0_,__?94_1___- UIAF 1576428014 7T :'é--y ---------- A R
X I S , Scre 20t St S !

20 12093 UAHT1/3208r18 . Sorew 15/64)14 L2 2
KR " Sorew 11/3A®)-13 Pttt
oo oo g " Uooer Shaft Gear T 7T TTTYTTY ! 1
C 2 looa EEO) . Jpper Shaft Gear R
(1w LGN a0 T | Vertical Shat GearV) Py
T amwor ea T :_Serew 1/4(40)-6 (8)]
25 ”204—2---:-6-}-53@- --------------- | Vertical Shaft :'"']"':"'(E-;)---

S S vBEJI00 't Lower Shaft Gea 1

26 1 -----i---: __________ 'LOWe S ------------ Fmm=--- : ]
__2___:_11_29{3___;_9_4?3@(5” ----- ;-Q-Tr- Shaft Gear LTy TNy
2 B0 Ty ,_ Vertical Shaft Gear(D) SR T

b yrtrai e A ' Verti Rl T
-_22_,_145391_9___:_@_% --------- --E:-rtt'-cfl-s.h?ff Bushing(M) L STty

' aea T Teeaoe o T CEegt T TTTTToTTTTTTrTTgTT !
--3.0-4___393_9___:_l:H}f_15/64(28)—10 """ AT P TP EERE S
(30, 025 aEEME T - 2T 1s/eAB0 A
R A = | Vertical Shaft Bushing() Py

32 T T ST T .-;-? ____________ IFlt bR L LR LR : !
--3__;_1‘_294_0__ CEESR T R PITTITTE Ty T

3 = = m = mm--—————- 1 Lower Shaft Colar TR0 TT "

s Twss L UN vam4s T . ower Shaft Coler___ . S I R

34 ! 252038 ! a;:.?,_'éf(é}; ----------- ' Sorew 1/440145 - 7 N

' Verti Smmmmmmm-s------- Lot : (2)
, Vertical Shaft Bushing(D) ! . '."']'"'
1




H710-1, H710-2




E. WAHSI)|2 / Stitch Length Regulator Mechanism

H710-1, H710-2

No.i Code No. E =z H E Name of Parts :-H-716—-]9::[X|—T7-](-)—-2“
LR R . R R EPin ; 1 : 1
B 10 ST S
T73 0 5006 1 LIAH15/64(298 | Screw 15/64(28)8 . 1 1
T4 7m0 olsEREDE | Feed Reguator Shaft T
(5., 28026 OIEFEDN T T Feed Reguator 11T T n 1 a1
6 ! 1074 ' LIAb 3/16(28)-20 ' Screw 3/16(28)-20 ! 1 ; 1
TT7 U 2386 'OAN 7 !Presser Washer 1 1
"8 . 154017 | O[&XE=ZW5mm . Length Control Plate 5mm .+ 1 . 1
TTe v 24032 acrol@ T VDl T R
(10T JTimas T OISREON, T 77T Fead Regdator Soew 7T 1T
Moo onme =Rl P e MLV
12, 115003 | AL . Spring S
JJa hwes oA | jRewnseCnkassy. a1 i1
B L JSping . R SR S B
15 ! 7004 ! LIA} 15/64(28)-14.5 ' Screw 15/64(28)-14.5 : 1 : 1
16 , 253006 , 2E2g/oRt , Knee Lifter Rod : 1 ' 1
T7 0 1080 4 LIAE11/64(408 | Sorew 11/64(408 .1 41
B N R B
JJ9_ L Inees L AAdeks o _____iReweseMande L 1o i _1._.
20 , 112008 ; YW= , Reverse Shaft X 1 ' 1
T21 0 2089 . UAF3/16(28Y7 | Sorew 3/16(28-7 . 1 41
LB N0 vedl o i0Ang i 11
24 00 JUANsneGae o _ySeewsneGame Lo Vil
25 1 112013 @ ' Pin ! 1 ! 1
26, 2072, LIAb 15/64(28)-14 . Screw 15/64(28)-14 : 1 ' 1
T 28 0 123062 . QM d5DOStT | Washet d5 D95 t1 R
T29 1 9028 i UAL 1/440-105 T " Screw 174405105 77T ER R B

_10_



H710-2

H710-1,

2|32 / Presser Foot mechanism

N~
m
[eo]
m
N
w
©

m

L0
m

1012 8 13 9

_11_



F. 28|32 / Presser Foot mechanism

H710-1, H710-2

X X X X Q'ty
1 1 = a 1 | e N
No.l Code No. ! = 0 ! Name of Parts T 7100 FT0710-7
J1 0 259002 L EdREE) . _iPressFoot ASSY. .1 v 1
20252057 ek o VRoler - ) ()
_ 8 . »019  @s  ____iPesserBar 0 1 ., 1
_4 021018 ASW . _iStopper 0 (Do
503088 LN 1/482-8 . Screw /4328 . (D). ()
6 F7251019 === " Bracket A & ) IR 4 )
702058 L LMACT11/84(32)-77 1 Screw 11/64(32-77 1 (D). v (D
_8_.0.252020 O e2Y . . Stopper_peesser __ __ _____ RO 4 I ) I
J9 L 247 UN T1/64(40-7 | Screw 11/64(40-7 1 (2 ., (2
_J0 8002 G AEg o iSperng v (oo Do
_ 110 106640-000 3 UAAE ... JSerew L. Lol 2o 2
(2 22032 (AERAHE  iSpang Std (D ()
130252033 L AWOIM .. ___iSpacer _ o ()i ()
6. 185009 L @AmE i PresserBarSpring .. 1.+ 1. __
17 . 251011 =L EREIS . Presser Bar Holder . 1 ' 1
B0 3035 UMV T5/64(28)6 _ 7\ Screw 15/64(28-6 ~_ T T 1T TITT i
19 , 112032 el =1= TN i Presser Bar Bushing . [ ' 1
"0 77253017 T 'oZ=glui@3 T 7T TKnee Lifter Lever Link T 1T T T T T T
210251012 . @SgeRy i Kneelifterlever 1 1 1 1
(22 ;8045 LN 316(32)-34- i Screw 3163234 1 1 i1
(23, 253026 =B . PresserBar Lifter Lever | 1 . _1_
24 ' 252037 Lol=geBx ' Presser Bar Lifter Shift ' 1 . 1
(250 253010 L MSFJIYH(EE) | Tension Releasing lever 1 T 1
26,8133 . LI 3/16(32)-24LIA} . Screw 3/16(32)-24 . 1+ 1
271 255004 . AISFJIAEY . Tension Releasing Spring . 1+ 1
_29.: 251013 L PSSEFEAW)  Knee Lifter Crank(U) R R
30 . 253001 : 2EsSe|l0 2T 1 Knee Lifter Connecting Rod H 1 ) 1
_ 310152082 _ T UE 3/16(32) C T ANui3/e(3) T T
320 8110 LA 15/64(28)6.7 _ | Screw 15/64(28-67 1 1 __ i 1
_33_._.6075 __ . UA1/4(24)-10 . . Screw_1/4(24-10 . ______ R B B
_34 1 259003 2F=ERIBIGIE). . . Knee Lifter Lever(D) ASSY. __ + 1 __ . _.1___.
8 ! 251008 S&tAE . s Bracket . R VA ) N
36 ' 251009 ' 222 H(S + Knee Lifter Lever(D) oo
" 37 Y "252022 ';'Jj('ii) """""""" ' Pinsy T ' BOREEN O
8870 252028 L BCR. DRI e DDA
39 « 252021 224 1 Roller 1 (m 1 (1)
_ 407+ 7255005 " 2SRl WY T """ Knee Lifter Lever Spring T 17T T
L e o o o
4570 83021 - ASFIIBI(22E]) ] Tension Releasing Lever T """~ "7 1" """
_46 285001 G Aod JSpng L R SR B
JA7 0 259005 SESERIB(DN . 1 Knee Lifter Lever ASSY. _ U SR B
48”1 132067 . LJE 1/2(28) ' Nut 1/2(28) o T
_ 4977 22088~ UIE 15/64(28) T s Nuf 15/64(28] T R I
50 T " T 3032 UAF 15/64(28)-4 T Screw 15/64(28)-4 T i ’ i

_12_



OI&D|7 / Lower Shaft & Feed Rock Shaft Mechanism H710-1, H710-2

19 29 30

w

17 16 15 13 14 20 21 11 22 17 12

_13_



X X X X Q't
No. 1 Code No. = 3 ' Name of Parts iy - TR
1 1 1 1 = 1 =
1 -:,-].] 2033 N EES=IN « Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Bushing X 1 X 1
2 ' 252016 ' MOIESERANER) ' Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Bushing(R) ! 1 ; 1
8.1 W39 LA 15/BA28)10 | Sorew 15/64(28)-10 R
4 , 252010 |, 2H0|1B= : Feed Lifting Rock Shaft X 1 X 1
_=—=_-re====== L e qTTTEEESEsEEEEEEEEEE=- === ==== == ======
5 1 111014+ 2EOISETAAR) \ Feed Rock Shaft Crank(L) L0 . ]
B R S | T T T T B B e T T I = = = - - - - Il = - = - = - -
6 1 112009 ' ORBIHE * Feed Bar Shaft C : ]
71 251007 ' Al ' Feed Bar I R B
8 T 11005 | Amo|aze "“Level Feed Shaft Arm) A I B
oo DI maUIERe el eed A A .
9 .+ 1072 . LA 3/16(28)-15 7 Screw 3/16(28)-15 ; 4 ! 4
L S L LI
_ 111 252008 L AGI0IEE | Feed Rock Shaft L] : 1
12 . 252048 . NE@T , Center Pin : 1 : 1
1371 119005 ' MBIOIEETHI® 000 ' Feed Liting Rock Shaft Crank ASSY. ' 1 ' 1
(4L 1058\ LIALTI/BA40)12 | Sorew 11/64(40)-12 L
15 , 252049 | NE@ \ Center Pin X 1 X 1 o
=== r======= | -_ ----------------- qATTETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE- == ==== =T ======
16 + 252013 .+ OE=EBEAIRY) 1 Lower Shaft Bushing(L) 1 1 1 1
——m ek === === e I H- e e s e e - - - - -=-=====-= == ======
17 1 148019 .+ =E '\ Felt C3 3
T I o = = = o o o o e o e o o o e e m m e e e m e e m om e I - - - = o= - - T o - - = = = -
18 | 52012 | SIERAE) ! Lower Shaft Bushing(M) ! 1 ! 1
_19 . 252014 | OIEBAQ) | Lower Shaft Bushing(R) : 1 : 1
20 . 112040 . &I=3t2 . Lower Shaft Collar : 1 : 1
21 1 252009 1 o1& ] Lower Shaft T
L e I e - - = = o= - |
_22 %22 | UNL11/64(40)-8 | Screw 11/64(408 I N
24 ;044 LA 11/64(40)-55 ' 'Screw 11/64(40)-5.5 v : 1
26 . 3055  LIAL 1/4(40)-45 | Screw 1/4(40)-4.5 L2 2
Bl I Im = == = = e e - e - e - - - - === I i il LT N
27 1 6l16 U T5/64(28)81 " Stud Sorew 15/64(28) 81 A
28 ' 122088 ' L4 15/64(28) ' Nut 15/64(28) ! 1 ! 1
(291 6140 U 93208211 | Sorew 9/3A%)211 L
30 , 122081 , 4E 9/32(28) . Nut 9/32(28) X 1 ' ]
_——_-re====== L B T === ===== == ======
31 1 112057 1 2WOISEINR Feed Rock Shaft Coller L0 . ]

_14_



H710-1, H710-2

H. JI0OH)|F: / Hook Mechanism

_15_



H. JI0OH)|F: / Hook Mechanism

H710-1, H710-2

X X X
No. ' Code No. ' = ] E Name of Parts ' ______Q_'.ty ------
I - _ ' H710-1 + H710-2
- K ig_3(_):_(]) ______ :_;.:__JIEE_%?-U:H_(@)_ _______ _:_Post Front Cover(L) ] ' 1
SoEUNA 10RO PO L
__é_:___________:_____E_-L—I?IL:]-I_(@)___________.PostBackCover(L) .: ------- A R
S 3121 T LEAF 5/16(24)-15 " Screw 5/16(24)-15 T T T TiTTTTTOT T
8.1 L _{UNBNeGaE T T Serew 5716(24)15 . L2
"g':'"z(')g'g""""'gf;‘l __________ :WaSher----------------' ------- :----2----
L el -
BN . FUA 818046 ! Screw 5/16(24)-26 e T
BRI  EUEG | Feed dogiever ~ 777" P A
: o vsuder ! Feed dog lever 1 1 1 1
__é_' 55'26?': ______ YN L ,'_W_a§h_ef: ----------- T8 TBl
____:___________;_Jr_D_rs_zlgi ____________ , Hook shaft gear(S) ~~~~ N
TT9 D308 T UAF1/4{40)-5 T T Screw 1/440)-5 T T T T T T T TN R
1077192017 _‘;'_H._IBobb44
17 -'Héﬁ—'sf(éfz"'-"'"'""""""""""m """ I ; I ;
“1 7V RSH-8I(B12) T T fD} 1 Hook Rl e A il St
13+ 4015 UAF 9/64(40)-2715 \ Screw 9/64(40)-275 T T I
IEIE L I ' LA 964400275 ' Screw 9/64(40)-27.5 F R
Taason T . JI0IE T Hook shaft "7 R A
] _________________________________ 1 1 2
"1'2':'55'296'5' .o 3/eares UN D 1 Screw 3/16(32)-6.5 R
__]_7_.___1(_)3_0______.__§LI(ZE§) TFeeddog T TTTiTTTTTTT T
777050 -sMT1’/é4’(£oi—éU/(}"'"""'""""""""""'" :
17 v 1050 7 SMI11/64(40)-8 S - PR S
"5 Tgrs e 4._PI_°ft_e"_V_U/§‘_‘(f‘Q)_8 _____ dce e 2.
19 1 198003 ° = R I : 1
IEREC NS | ETTTTTC | Felt o VT R T
| s e = = = = - == - == - - L e i it X
__2_]_'__:18%35 ______ ;_él_el_f _____________ . Needle plate T A R
' - - T R T T TR AATARN 5 s T~ !
) SO LI} 9/64(40)-7.4 =~~~ . Screw 9/64(40)-7.4 Vo2 T T
____:___95_8______._U_A_Ul_/g@(a_to_y_e_______ ':'s'cr'e&'ﬁ/'si(itd):fs"""""'"'i"':""4""
23 1193016 L T Cover T TTTTTTTTTATTyTTTTTC
i gg o : 2_3(_)1_7 ______ P TAESSH(D) T Post Back Gover(R) T T F T 12 T
X 02 - -: -------- R el - - - - !
B 79'36?'523'0'0'3' o -l:}-"-} 9/64(40)-65 ' Screw 9/64(40)-6.5 ' 16 71 T
RECIREE L R P TAESBHD) i Post Front Cover(R) T A R
e JVESEEOH® ront Cover(R) ) 1
~ 277251008 1 JiOICH i Hook saddle ~~~~ "~~~ T2 Tyt
A Oy Hook saddle Vo2 2
28 191014 | QH\yE3  Opener Fork """ 2 - CTT
et 117177 8 T RRRREEEEE , Opener Fork 2 ! 2
S29 ' o20m + LIAI 1/8(40)-6.5 " Screw 1/840)-65 ity STy
30+ 8080 ' LIAF _1/_4g2_4)—é """" \ Sorew A6 e R T REEY
31 19015 " CEEFOASEY T \ Bobbin Case Opener T Rt e
~ 327, 191076 TELETT T TPost” TS peeseed
P ======== === - S S A S
033 ,193019 " OIN d5 'Wash'er'aé""""""": """" R L
. LOINdS Ly Washerd5 ]
34 152082 | LE 3/16(32) "Nut 3/16(32) T T T T T T AT Ty T Ty
35 ' 8028 E¢UMSC]]
36 1 192020 il e P R e Mg I ] ' !
AL = | Slide Block "7 77T et T R
R + LA 178{40)-2 TT T Sorew 1784047 T T TT PR B A
38 1191017 L ZAENZE T | Post Support T
IR L PEAENZE : Post Support. SRR '
s C UN i/6d@or-1a """ | Screw 11/64(20)-14" ~ 7T VAT T
4 R 7'94'7 ______ . E_I\_} CC \ Screw 11/64(20)-7 """ Y
__4_2_:__9_3(_)2_0 ______ .ff_fE_?ﬂEH _____ . Post Cover 77777 R
---------------------- ]

] _4_3_. : 2008 T . ;_/\_}9_@4_(4_0)_@ ] | Screw 9/64(40)-5 A R
R S REREEEEEEEEEEE e T TTTTTC RREEEEE AREREEEE
44 1 251031 = PN =10 TPost7By T T T T R Rt EEEE
44 v 251081 CEXAE(B i Post(7B) : 1 o
ez T == VFeed bar 77T T SARREEEEE
471251024 e~ T Needle plate ~~~ =~~~ ° YTy e

48 ]9""""' -_-A- """"""" L R Rl S S ': ] I

-2 . { 024 . : ;.é??tﬂi‘il _______ 1 Post Back Cover(R) SRR
& 52-282-2 ______ | XSS5 + Post Front Cover(R)™ ~~ ™~ Tyt T

B e ' Lower Shaft Gear(l)” ~~ ™~ P A
28 o =& ear(L 1 1 o
_51 1253037 ¢ BIESCI0E s Bed Siide” "~ " e R S
__g_g_;_zs_]sggg______LﬁiLE_é:@iQI_E___IZZZZ" BedSiide —~ """~~~ Pt
" SMT1/64(40)-8 i sM'lf/éi(io')—'s"'"'""":"'1'"':""1""

16 -



. 28 7|7 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism H710-1, H710-2

20

6

12 14 29 11 24 15 25

_17_



I 0
. I:”Ijl—) . .
2 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism
H710-1, H710-2

1 T

No. :Code No. | =
__] ' 253002 : - = :

ARSI  JIE 7 : Name of Parts : ,
I 148005 ik Y Fem---- _Oty

T e - + Oil Cover T H70-1 TR0
LA 258005 ToZgsT T o : " TH710-2

LT T L /1583 R L1
"é'-:---.892_7__17I§é.lx| ----------- oI T T ; YTy
2 196t LN 1174400 nTel Leaaaat-

7 -:--55-36"'1%}”/64(40)']6 ------ Tonwe T L1 T
el BT R S -

8 -1-5-86"':'7[2'D-D-H ""'-%-Sgr.evf_”_/64(40)-lo -------- L T
SRR o lme T e T Py Ty

1 ]4 -| ------------------- QP ==- 1
TTIo TS .892_7_ VEART T Dre T ' S A
v 264000 T AE 08I 0] e Fmm————- !

11":--55-4664--'_é>*_=_7low1|0|¢-1'--------;.P'_'_ka ----------- S
----- o |;=':--"---____ U R |---"-'--____

12 ] 55'4'053'-=9*.77_'0*%0&(%-1 ---- ! Upper Shaft Gear Case-1 o] o
________ 1 == e e m = — - - v L e e e - - _ e mm - ————-

R e A ooy roner Shatt Gear Casel ERRRRE: Lol
---- R '}c\>}=5-§—‘$’—/c\;j|-§--é"'---__ ILOWerShaft--""---__ ! ] Smbemmm s
L T e B g

15 -"'{{363'8-4-.}‘[_]5/64(28)—165 ------ PoiFal T R R
_——— - T 1 il D e 15 i8R Femm--- o

16 25'8658"??[':1%%?9'_ """ | Sorow 1S/edmyIes L2 2

e I . ?[%_%.')9(.,2_5)(7;0')' -------d Oil Pipe Holder v A Ty
-]-8--:-"']65-5--:-2%_2_('33’@60)- --------- ol Weko2saa0 R
_____ 1 1 -_—— - = = - - 1 - — - === 1 - - = = = ==

7o '--T2'26é4"il"}-}\}”/64(40)‘]0 ------- DTbesae) A
- - - - T e R e e ol boe-

20 "]66]--’9_5__”_/64(40) "----;.S?r_e"j’_‘l/64(40)-10 -------- oo T
-2-]--:--55-4666--:'[:}'}\t11/64(40-):]6 ------- Dol T7eda0] T R R
_____ " 1 = e m - m—-———- - - - m - - P~

22 -'55-4-00-5--:?>*i7_|0191|0|¢-2 ------- ! sorew 11648016 T R
__ch 12540 PR ' Ubcer Shaft Gear Casa-: Fessm- b mm--
T e e 7 Vo St Gow a2 T S

AT =Y ¢ " Lower Shaft Gear Case(R) ' -]"':' -----
L + 1050 Tk o -poc---- aft Gear Case(R)-2 Lol T

T e AF 11764057 T | Washer A R T
---- " 79085 Af 1/4(20)-T6 e Y TeaaoR T S AL
_.B. 153541--,5}---.4%_—16 -------- ow 11/6a@or7 (5 15

27 :'és'zagz--t;,,,-ga-{-__ ... Scewl/Mam-le oy

= AR AT T ' Washer T TTTTT bememmmbo--
AE HHH(A)EE ATHOIX --IL.S:’S_h_er ___________ v 4 Lo
' Space T TTTTTTC R SRRl

""?'-----L__l
1 : T

- 18 -



Z. B2/ Accessories

H710-1, H710-2

NEXE )

me

]

_19_




Z. B2/ Accessories

H710-1, H710-2

No. + Code No. : = H : Name of Parts :------Q-.tY -----
' ' ' v H710-1 + H710-2
1 801 1 J|I=ZE 1 Oil Tank v ' 1
T2 T3 TEEAYT T T T Head Cover 7777 D I
TT3TTTTgoa T TTHEsESR T T 7T TAccessory Bag T T T 7T R I R
_4 s IoEs@) il Tak(s) . S I B
7 = = O . Thread a Needle Kit_ S RN S
6 1 809 ' BN 1 Hinge Rubber ' 2 ' 2
Ty T T2078 T TV UN /42413 T T T T T T Screw 1/4(24)-13 ~~ """ 777 R R
T8 f T 880 [E&EHsy T T Head Hinge 7~ R A
_J0- 813 ERlOIeHE) ) Serew Drive(S) T 1
L A = (0] = (€ . Screw DriveM) ________ S RN S
_J2 815 L EdoED . Screw Drive(L) _________ L S S
13 1 825 2 1 Nail 1 14 1 14
N - - R 7y = T Cushion Rubber ~~~~~ 77~ R R
_ 15 [ 756001 __, Hfs DPxs #19_ _ """~ " Neede DPx5 #19 "~ 6 i 8 .
_J6_ 192007 B8 ___yBobbin .. oA LA
L R 1 ) . Knee Lifter ASSY _______ S R S
_18_ v 28001 NSESBM L. ! Operation Manual . N IR B
19 :----88-22--5 NEE(®X) : Thread Stand ASSY E---]----E---]---
20, 253025 [ @a® -~ iDipPan 11
2V L 819 LN , Bobbin Winder ASSY R A N
22 1+ 268003 ' HA 1 Head Rest Bar 1 1 1 1
R SR - R N
24 816 . =UN_________________1Wood Screw _______________ o2 v 2
_25 ., 123062 QM ____uWasher S
_26_, 264003 | HENMA) ___________.BettCover® _ _____________._ R R B
_27 w002 L HEIHIGH , Belt Cover(©) . L I
28 1 823 v L ellX] 2mm 1 Hexagonal Wrench 2mm 1 1 1 1
S297, 824 LR Bmm_ T T7 777" Hexagonal Wrench 3mm__ - S R N
30 . 8121  BINIAE THIE LA ! Hinge Stopper Screw X 1 X 1
U RS- - 71 R A
327771821237 v [{E M# 1 M6 Nut ' BT
_ 337 3010 T BINKER T 7T Hinge Stopper 7T T
34 v 830 LB Anm_ _____________1Hexagoral Wrench dmm__ ________ [ A TN
_3 . 87 _ L@XNsmm __________,Hexagon Wrench Smm _ S I
_36_, 1050 i LIAL11/64(40-8 L Screw 11/64400-8_ _ __ ____ S SRR B
37 ! * 1 Of NI EIA(H3202R) ' I
3B 28027 T M T Washer T T R
.. »8006_ | FEOQA ________ Packing Box ________________ L
... 58007 :SEON . Packing Box e - U
o0 7003 =RUNME) L. . R IR R B
___.v.si004 L FRUMGH .. R A N N
. 258009 TR T R

_20_



